P970000 6	6207
SG 📉 THE UNITED STATES	
ACCOUNT NO. : 07210000	00032
REFERENCE : 480593	7108837
AUTHORIZATION :	
COST LIMIT : \$ PREPA	ID
ORDER DATE : July 30, 1997	
ORDER TIME : 3:44 PM	
ORDER NO. : 480593-005	3000022535832 -07/31/9701004013
CUSTOMER NO: 7108837	*****70.00 *****70.00
CUSTOMER: Ki H. Choi, Cpa KI H. CHOI CERTIFIED PUB ACCOUNTANT Suite B 113 South Macdill Avenue Tampa, FL 33609	
DOMESTIC FILING	JUL 3
NAME: MMK ENTERPRISE, IN	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	L'ORID
XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNE	RSHIP
PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROO)F OF FILING:
CERTIFIED COPY XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDIN	IG
CONTACT PERSON: Tonya C. Holliday EXAMI	INER'S INITIALS:
	ROLLING THE TETER LO
	Grissing 5

SN JUI 3 1 1997.

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations	
P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	

SUBJECT:	MMK Enterprise, Inc.
	(Proposed corporate name - must include suffix)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for :

x \$70.00	\$78.75	\$122.50	\$131.25
-----------	---------	----------	----------

FROM:

P.J. Bradley

Name (Printed or typed) 10033 9th Street North #102

Address St. Petersburg, FL 33716

City, State & Zip (813) 876-6442

0107 070-0442

Daytima Totophona numbar

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

44



ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FILED OF MMK ENTERPRISE, INC. 97 JUL 3 1 AM II: 05

SECKE WAY OF STATE THESE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION are hereby heropics by the BIDA undersigned incorporator(s) of this corporation for pecuniary profit under the Florida Business Corporation Act.

ARTICLE I. NAME AND LOCATION OF AGENT AND OFFICES

SECTION 1.1 NAME:

The name of the corporation shall be MMK ENTERPRISE, INC. SECTION 1.2 PRINCIPAL OFFICE or MAILING ADDRESS:

The principal office or mailing address of the corporation shall be 10033 9TH STREET NORTH # 102, ST. PETERSBURG, FL 33716. The corporation may change the forgoing addresses, transact business at other places within or without the State of Florida and establish branch offices within or without the State of Florida, all as the Board of Directors may from time to time determined.

SECTION 1.3 INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE; STATEMENT OF ACCEPTANCE:

The initial Registered Agent for the corporation to accept service of process within the State of Florida shall be **P. J. BRADLEY.** The initial Registered Office street address of the Registered Agent shall be **10033 9TH STREET NORTH #102, ST. PETERSBURG, FL 33716.** The initial Registered Agent hereby states that the Registered Agent is familiar with, and accepts, the obligations of this position.

ARTICLE II. DURATION AND COMMENCEMENT

SECTION 2.1 DURATION:

The corporation shall have perpetual existence, or until dissolved according to law. <u>SECTION 2.2</u> COMMENCEMENT OF CORPORATE EXISTENCE:

The corporation's existence shall commence at 12:01 A.M. on the date of JULY 24, 1997.

ARTICLE III. PURPOSE AND POWERS

SECTION 3.1 PURPOSE:

The general purpose for which the corporation is initially organized shall be to transact any and all lawful business for which a corporation may be incorporated under the laws of Florida, and to do everything necessary or convenient for the accomplishment of said purpose, and to do all other things incidental thereto or connected therewith that are not prohibited by law, and to carry out said purpose in any state, territory, district or possession of the United States or in any foreign country, to the extent not prohibited by law therein.

SECTION 3.2 POWERS:

The corporation shall have and exercise all of the corporate powers enumerated in or otherwise permitted under the Florida Business Corporation Act.

ARTICLE IV. AUTHORIZED SHARES

SECTION AL CLASS NUMBER DAD and DESCRIPTION.

SECTION 4.2 CONSIDERATION:

The consideration for the issuance of said shares, or any part thereof, shall be money current of the United States of America, or property or services of value at least equivalent to the stock issued as fixed and determined by the Board of Directors of said corporation. Whenever any share or shares of stock are issued in consideration of payment to be made in property or in services, the fair and just value of the property to be transferred or the services performed as a consideration for the issuance of said stock shall be affixed by the Board of Directors of the corporation. Any and all shares of stock of the corporation which shall be issued for the consideration, or for not less than the consideration in cash, property, or services, shall be fully paid and nonassessable.

SECTION 4.3 NO PREEMPTIVE RIGHTS:

The shareholders of the corporation shall have no preemptive rights granted by the Articles of Incorporation to acquire unissued or treasury shares of the corporation or securities of the corporation convertible into or carrying a right to subscribe to or acquire shares.

SECTION 4.4 PLURALITY VOTING:

Shareholder voting shall be on a plurality basis. The shareholders of the corporation shall not be entitled to vote their shares cumulatively in elections for the Board of Directors.

ARTICLE V. <u>GENERAL</u>

SECTION 5.1 AMENDMENT:

The Articles of Incorporation may be amended from time to time only by action of the Board of Directors and the shareholders in accordance with applicable law.

SECTION 5.2 INCORPORATORS:

The name and address of the incorporator(s) executing this instrument is as follows:

P. J. BRADLEY 10033 9TH STREET NORTH #102 ST. PETERSBURG, FL 33716

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned executed this instrument this 25th day of July, 1997.

BRADLEY, Incorporator

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607.0501 OR 617.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the corporation is: _

MMK Enterprise, Inc.

(must include suffix)

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

P.J. Bradley

(Name) 10033 9th Street North #102

(Street address - P. O. Box not acceptable)

St. Petersburg, FL 33716

(City/State/Zip)

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

7-21-91 (Date)

AM 11: 05

ΠŊ

Registered Agent filing fee \$35.00